## **RNS** Announcement (amended)

The following amendment has been made to the '2023 Annual Accounts of TSB Covered Bonds LLP' announcement released on 15 March 2024 at 12.29pm under RNS No 0886H.

The hyperlink to the National Storage Mechanism has been corrected. All other details remain unchanged.

The full amended text is shown below.

## 2023 Annual Accounts of TSB Covered Bonds LLP

TSB Bank plc, announces that a copy of the 2023 Annual Accounts of TSB Covered Bonds LLP as Guarantor under the TSB Bank plc £10 billion Global Covered Bond Programme has been submitted to the National Storage Mechanism and will shortly be available for inspection at: https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism.

For further information, please contact:

Gina Amies Treasury Legal TSB Bank plc Telephone: +44 (0)207 003 9250